Subaward No. 22836400-38148-B
Reg No. 25449290

Subaward Amendment No. 2

Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University | Subrecipient Name and Address:
Office of Sponsored Research San Mateo Medical Center

340 Panama Street 222 West 39™ Street

Stanford, CA 94305 San Mateo, CA 94403

Stanford PI: Subrecipient PI:

Dr. Randall Stafford Dr. Jeanette Aviles

Prime Award No.: Subaward No.:

5 R0O1 HL089448 22836400-38148-B

Prime Awarding Agency: CFDA Title and No. / DUNS No.:
National Institutes of Health 93.837/625139170

Project Title:
Case-Management and Environmental Support to Sustain Weight Loss and Reduce CHD Risk

Subaward Period of Performance: Amount Funded this Action: | Total Funded to Date:
February 1, 2009 — April, 30, 2011 $123,672 $216,936

This Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
Description of changes made effective July 6, 2010:
1. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
The period of performance for this Agreement is extended to April 30, 2011.
2. ESTIMATED COST
The funding under this Agreement is increased by $123,672, from $93,264 to a new total of $216,936

in accordance with the budget attached and made a part of this Amendment.

Except as modified above, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER
STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
} .

: y 1 By:
By%)é ) ) Y
Mame: Csilla M. Csaplar Name:

Senior Contract & Grant Oificer
Office of Sponsored Research
Title: Title:
Date: 71/(;!1‘“ Date:

PTA 1117761-100-PABIM 1




Subaward No. 22836400-38148-B
Reg No. 25449290

ATTACHMENT A

Additional Subrecipient Statement of Work and Budget, as amended

PTA 1117761-100-PABIM 2



Principal Investigator/Program Director (Last, First, Middle):

Stafford, Randall Scott

DETAILED BUDGET FOR NEXT BUDGET FROM THROUGH
PERIOD -- DIRECT COSTS ONLY 5/1/2010 4/30/11
PERSONNEL (Applicant organization only) CAL DOLLAR AMOUNT REQUESTED (omit cents)
:;:‘IE MONTH SALARY FRINGE
EFFORT TOTALS
NAME ROLE ON PROJEGT (months) | ~ bpey | REQUESTED | BENEFITS
Jeanette Aviles, MD Principal Investigator 12 0.12 1,655 579 2,234
Health Educator /Case
Priscilla Padilla Manager 12 12.00 77,709 27,198 104,907
SUBTOTALS Tk $79,364 $27,777 $107,141
CONSULTANTS COSTS
0
EQUIPMENT (lternize)
0
SUPPLIES (lfemize by category) -
200
TRAVEL
200
PATIENT CARE COSTS INPATIENT 0
OUTPATIENT 0
ALTERATION AND RENOVATIONS (ltemize by category)
OTHER EXPENSES (itemize by category)
JSUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS FOR NEXT BUDGET PERIOD 107,541
DIRECT COSTS 0
CONSORTIUMICONTRACTUAL COSTS FACILITIES AND ADMINISTRATION COSTS 16.131
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS FOR NEXT BUDGET PERIOD (ltem 8a, Face Page) 123,672
PHS 398 Form Page 2

San Mateo Medical Center




Statement of Work: Contract with San Mateo Medical Center

Current Period of Contract: 5/1/10-04/30/11
Total Period of Contract: 02/01/09-10/30/12

Scope of Work:

The San Mateo Medical Center (SMMC) contract will allow the Vivamos Activos Project (RO1- HL 089 448;
SPO#38148) to fulfill its scope of work. The contract includes the payment of SMMC personnel to perform
work on the Vivamos Activos Project and to collaborate on the development and dissemination of the project
intervention. The specific functions of SMMC personnel and the locations of facilities are described in the
budget justification below. The detailed budget for the contract is located in a separate Excel file. The contract
involves handling of protected health information and SMMC will ensure their employees have met HIPAA and

human subjects training requirements. Recruitment and intervention visits for the project will take place at the
SMMC Fair Oaks Adult Clinic.

Deliverables:

Personnel supported through this subcontract are expected to contribute to the Vivamos Activos Project as
described in the budget justification. The financial manager Jonathan Mesinger will provide itemized invoice
billing. The personnel will attend weekly meetings and help coordinate relations between NCDS, Fair Oaks
Adult Clinic and Stanford personnel. Health educators, to-be-named will attend weekly project meetings and
contribute to patient recruitment, study intervention, and patient retention as described in the budget
justification. The community health workers will report directly to the subaward lead physician and principal
investigator and through dotted-line reporting to Rebecca Drieling, the project Research Director. They will
adhere to the study protocol and will complete data collection forms for the participants they case manage.

The financial manager and liaison for the contract at SMMC is Jonathan Mesinger. His contact information
follows:

Jonathan Mesinger

Clinic Manager

Fair Oaks Adult Clinic

2710 Middlefield Road

Redwood City, CA 94063-3404

Tel. (650) 578-7187

E-mail: jmesinger@co.sanmateo.ca.us

Invoices should be sent to the attention of Diane Castle for approval by the principal investigator Randall S.
Stafford, MD PhD.

Diane Castle

Financial Analyst

Stanford Prevention Research Center
1070 Arastradero Rd, Suite 300

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1334

Tel: 650-725-5015

Fax: 650-723-6450

E-mail: dcastle@stanford.edu




